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Mediation:
1. Calm-- https://www.calm.com/
1. Headspace-- https://www.headspace.com/
1. 10% Happier-- https://www.tenpercent.com/
1. My Life-- https://apps.apple.com/us/app/mylife-meditation-mindfulness/id778848692
1. Insight Timer-- https://insighttimer.com/ 
1. Pixel Thoughts-- https://www.pixelthoughts.co/ 

Apps: 
1. Luminosity-- https://www.lumosity.com/en/
1. Happify-- https://www.happify.com/
1. Gratitude-- https://gratefulness.me/ 
1. Forest-- https://www.forestapp.cc/
1. Sleep Pillow -- https://apps.apple.com/us/app/sleep-sounds-by-sleep-pillow/id410606661 

Podcasts:
1. 10% Happier-- https://www.tenpercent.com/
1. The Happiness Lab -- https://www.happinesslab.fm/
1. Teenager Therapy -- https://podcasts.apple.com/us/podcast/teenager-therapy/id1437039510
1. The Hardcore Self Help Podcast-- https://www.duffthepsych.com/hsh-podcast/
1. Through Autism -- https://open.spotify.com/show/6vjXgCB7Q3FwtQ2YqPjnEV
1. Recovery Unscripted -- https://www.foundationsrecoverynetwork.com/recovery-unscripted-podcast/
1. Grief Out Loud-- https://deardougy.libsyn.com/
1. Not Another Anxiety Show --http://www.panicandanxietycoach.com/podcast
1. The Hilarious World of Depression -- https://podcasts.apple.com/us/podcast/the-hilarious-world-of-depression/id1181589175
1. Tiny Leaps, Big Changes-- https://greggclunis.com/tiny-leaps/
1. Therapy for Black Girls --https://therapyforblackgirls.com/podcast/
1. Living in the Queer Body --https://www.livinginthisqueerbody.com/
1. Oprah’s Super Soul Conversations-- https://podcasts.apple.com/us/podcast/oprahs-supersoul-conversations/id1264843400

Books: 
1. The Self-Love Revolution, by Virgie Tovar
1. Mindfulness and Mediation, by Whitney Stewart
1. Everyday Calm, by Darrin Zeer
1. Just as you are: A Teen's Guide to Self-Acceptance & Lasting Self-Esteem, by Michelle Skeen
1. The Mindful Teen: Powerful Skills to Help you Handle Stress one Moment at a Time, by Dzung X Vo
1. The Pride Guide: A Guide to Sexual and Social Health for Lgbtq Youth, by Jo Langford
1. Trans Teen Survival Guide, by Owl Fisher
1. Beneath the Surface: A Teen's Guide to Reaching out When You or Your Friend is in Crisis, by Kristi Hugstad
1. It's Not a Perfect World, but I'll Take It: 50 Life Lessons for Teens Who Are Kind of (You Know) Autistic, by Jennifer Rose
1. Freeing Yourself from Anxiety, by Tamar Chansky

